

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 8/30/2019 Bill No: 2019-1998, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Public Safety Status: Passed Finally

Services

Resolution providing for the issuance of a warrant in favor of Sabre Equipment in the amount of Seven Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Five dollars (\$7,285.00) for the furnish and install of equipment for Fire Bureau apparatus (Utility 4) for the Department of Public Safety, Bureau of Fire.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor is hereby authorized to issue and the City Controller to countersign a warrant in favor of Sabre Equipment in the amount of Seven Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Five dollars (\$7,285.00) for the furnish and install of equipment for Fire Bureau apparatus (Utility 4) for the Department of Public Safety, Bureau of Fire, chargeable to and payable from the Department of Public Safety, Fire Bureau Account 11101.250000.56.56151.2019.